COM’L: -25 IND: -15/25 a
PALCE22V1OZ Family
Zero-Power 24-Pin EE CMOS Versatile PAL Device
Advanced
Micro
Devices
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
■ Zero-power CMOS technology

PALCE22V10Z Family 2-245
£ 1  AMD
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial and Industrial Products
AMD programmable logic products for commercial and industrial applications are available with several ordering options.
The order number (Valid Combination) is formed by a combination of these elements:
PAL CE 22 V 10 Z -15 P !
FAMILY TYPE -----------------------
PAL = Programmable Array Logic
TECHNOLOGY----------------------------
CE = CMOS Electrically Erasable
NUMBEROF ----------------------------
ARRAY INPUTS
OUTPUT TYPE ---------------------------
V = Versatile
NUMBEROF OUTPUTS --------------
POWER -------------------------------------
Z = Zero Power (15 pA Icc standby)
OPERATING CONDITIONS
C = Commercial (0°C to +75°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE
P = 24-Pin 300 mil Plastic
SKINNYDIP (PD3024)
J = 28-Pin Plastic Leaded
Chip Carrier (PL 028)
S = 24-Pin Plastic Gull-Wing
Small Outline Package
(SO 24)
SPEED
-15 = 15 ns tpD
-25 = 25 ns tpD
Valid Combinations
PALCE22V10Z-15 PI, Jl
PALCE22V1OZ-25 PC, JC, SC,
PI, Jl, SI
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations lists configurations planned
to be supported in volume for this device. Consult
the local AM D sales office to confirm availability of
specific valid combinations, and to check on
newly released combinations.
2-246 PALCE22V10Z Familv
AMD
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The PALCE22V10Z is the zero-power version of the
PALCE22V10. It has all the architectural features of the
PALCE22V10. In addition, the PALCE22V10Z has zero
standby power and unused product term disable.
The PALCE22V10Z allows the systems engineer to im-
plementthe design on-chip, by programming EE cells to
configure AND and OR gates within the device, accord­
ing to the desired logic function. Complex interconnec­
tions between gates, which previously required
time-consuming layout, are lifted from the PC board and
placed on silicon, where they can be easily modified dur­
ing prototyping or production.
Product terms with all connections opened assume the
logical HIGH state; productterms connected to both true
and complement of any single input assume the logical
LOW state.
The PALCE22V10Z has 12 inputs and 10 I/O macro­
cells. The macrocell (Figure 1) allows one of four